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NAICS

11
23
2361
31-33
3321
3327
3335
42
44-45
4571
51
52
54
62
6241
72
7225
81
8134
92
9211

Cameron County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Construction

Residential Building Construction
Manufacturing

Forging and Stamping

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Metalworking Machinery Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Gasoline Stations

Information

Finance and Insurance

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Health Care and Social Assistance
Individual and Family Svcs

Accommodation and Food Svcs
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Civic and Social Org

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

158
3
10
17
129

Employ-
ment

1,669
14
123
219
1,314
14

40

15
721
361
74

58

13

96

34

1

18

17
165
24
106
90

54

36
192
93

LQ

1.0
0.5
3.5
1.8
0.9
1.8
0.5
1.6
4.5
142.2
13.4
224
0.2
0.6
29
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.4
0.8
0.9
0.9
45
29
29

Annual
Wage
$51,749
$54,616
$64,460
$37,714
$52,828
$43,732
$42,723
$25,872
$72,090
$97,067
$34,695
$43,109
$24,512
$24,507
$23,975
$14,474
$42,528
$36,204
$46,304
$36,176
$11,913
$11,925
$16,203
$11,177
$48,261
$30,616

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-34

Annual
Wage

$2,426
$-4,605
$-1,134
$1,114
$2,955
$-2,963
$-1,921
Suppressed
$5,759
$10,182
$1,669
$1,755
$614

$385
$-834

$-53

$725
$1,380

$6

$870

$804

$571

$772

$923

$917
$2,834

Employ-
ment

-2.0%
16.7%
3.4%
-0.5%
-2.8%
7.7%
8.1%
Suppressed
-4.9%
-5.5%
-2.6%
-7.9%
30.0%
1.1%
13.3%
0.0%
-5.3%
-5.6%
0.6%
0.0%
-4.5%
5.9%
-5.3%
-5.3%
0.5%
-4.1%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage

4.9%
-7.8%
-1.7%
3.0%

5.9%
-6.3%
-4.3%
Suppressed
8.7%
11.7%

5.1%

4.2%

2.6%

1.6%
-3.4%
-0.4%
1.7%

4.0%

0.0%

2.5%

7.2%

5.0%

5.0%

9.0%

1.9%
10.2%



