

Cameron County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Cameron County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	158	1,669	1.0	\$51,749	-34	\$2,426	-2.0%	4.9%
	Federal Government	3	14	0.5	\$54,616	2	\$-4,605	16.7%	-7.8%
	State Government	10	123	3.5	\$64,460	4	\$-1,134	3.4%	-1.7%
	Local Government	17	219	1.8	\$37,714	-1	\$1,114	-0.5%	3.0%
	Private Ownership	129	1,314	0.9	\$52,828	-38	\$2,955	-2.8%	5.9%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	5	14	1.8	\$43,732	1	\$-2,963	7.7%	-6.3%
23	Construction	10	40	0.5	\$42,723	3	\$-1,921	8.1%	-4.3%
2361	Residential Building Construction	5	15	1.6	\$25,872	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
31-33	Manufacturing	21	721	4.5	\$72,090	-37	\$5,759	-4.9%	8.7%
3321	Forging and Stamping	5	361	142.2	\$97,067	-21	\$10,182	-5.5%	11.7%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	5	74	13.4	\$34,695	-2	\$1,669	-2.6%	5.1%
3335	Metalworking Machinery Mfg	4	58	22.4	\$43,109	-5	\$1,755	-7.9%	4.2%
42	Wholesale Trade	4	13	0.2	\$24,512	3	\$614	30.0%	2.6%
44-45	Retail Trade	14	96	0.6	\$24,507	1	\$385	1.1%	1.6%
4571	Gasoline Stations	5	34	2.9	\$23,975	4	\$-834	13.3%	-3.4%
51	Information	3	11	0.4	\$14,474	0	\$-53	0.0%	-0.4%
52	Finance and Insurance	6	18	0.2	\$42,528	-1	\$725	-5.3%	1.7%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	6	17	0.2	\$36,204	-1	\$1,380	-5.6%	4.0%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	29	165	0.5	\$46,304	1	\$6	0.6%	0.0%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	17	24	0.4	\$36,176	0	\$870	0.0%	2.5%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	16	106	0.8	\$11,913	-5	\$804	-4.5%	7.2%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	12	90	0.9	\$11,925	5	\$571	5.9%	5.0%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	12	54	0.9	\$16,203	-3	\$772	-5.3%	5.0%
8134	Civic and Social Org	4	36	4.5	\$11,177	-2	\$923	-5.3%	9.0%
92	Public Administration	16	192	2.9	\$48,261	1	\$917	0.5%	1.9%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	11	93	2.9	\$30,616	-4	\$2,834	-4.1%	10.2%